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17/01/2018 Total Costs Energy Imbalance
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Reserve (Op 

Negative Reserve 

(Footroom)
Frequency Control 

(Response + Fast Reserve)

Constraints (BM 

& Trades only)
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Black Start + BM + 

Daily outturn 

£m
0.21 0.50 0.00 0.59 0.63 0.33

Commentary

DATA STATUS: PART FORECAST

ERRORS: LOW

Daily Balancing Costs

395 MW of STOR was run in the morning.

There was an action taken against a wind farm in Scotland. Actions were taken for voltage in the Lincoln 

area overnight. Trades were taken on the interconnectors to bring them down for ROCOF. 
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SBP/SSP Vs NIV 17-Jan-2018

£0.21m

£0.50m

£0.00m

£0.59m

£0.63m

£0.33m

Energy Imbalance

Positive Reserve (Op Res + STOR + BM Start Up)

Negative Reserve (Footroom)

Frequency Control (Response + Fast Reserve)

Constraints (BM & Trades only)

Other (Reactive + Black Start + BM + AS General)

£1.23m
£1.05m

BM Cost
(Indicative)

AS Cost (Estimate)
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BSUoS Charge Estimate: £1.53/MWh

Total Outurn: £2.27m


